Mathieu Gosselin, Eng.
Gosselin Mining AB
Industrivägen 23
Solna, Sweden 171 48
+46 73 388 4583
mathieu@gosselinmining.com

CONSENT OF AUTHOR

To: British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Canadian Securities Exchange

I, Mathieu Gosselin, Eng., do hereby consent to the public filing of the technical report titled "Revised NI43-101 Technical Report on the Bergby Lithium, East-Central Sweden" and dated effective 29th July 2021 (the "Technical Report").

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the base shelf prospectus of United Lithium Corp. (the "Corporation").

I also certify that I have read the base shelf prospectus being filed by the Corporation and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated this 4th Day of August, 2021.	
Signature of Qualified Person	Seal or Stamp of Qualified Person
Mathieu Gosselin Print name of Qualified Person	